WHEREAS, thirty-nine (39) occupants have been displaced as a direct result of this property acquisition and have vacated the property; and

WHEREAS, Chapter 39A of the Dallas Code of the City of Dallas provides moving expense payments for individuals displaced by City of Dallas property acquisition activities; and

WHEREAS, on February 23, 2022, the City Council authorized the acquisition of real property 1450 Independence Drive located near the intersection of Independence Drive and Camp Wisdom Road, to be used in conjunction with the Affordable and Supportive Housing with Opportunities for Referral Based Supportive Services Facilities Project, by Resolution No. 22-0372.

Now, Therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS:

SECTION 1. That thirty-nine (39) occupants have been displaced in conjunction with the Affordable and Supportive Housing with Opportunities for Referral Based Supportive Services Facilities Project and are entitled to moving expense payments pursuant to Chapter 39A of the Dallas Code of the City of Dallas.

SECTION 2. That thirty-nine (39) occupants are eligible to receive a moving expense payment in an amount up to \$36,800.00.

SECTION 3. That the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to draw warrants in favor of thirty-nine (39) occupants, in an amount not to exceed \$36,800.00 for moving expense payments from the General Fund, Fund 0001, Department MGT, Unit 4311, Object 3099, Program OH17VJ14, Vendor MVPBW001.

SECTION 4. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas, and it is accordingly so resolved.